ST75C185
LOW POWER
MULTIPLE RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
May 2001
■ MEETS STANDARD EIA-232-E
■ SINGLECHIP WITH INTERFACE BETWEEN
UARTAND SERIALPORT CONNECTOR
■ LESSTHAN 20mW QUIESCENT POWER

ORDER CODES
Type Temperature Range Package Comments
ST75C185CN 0 to 70 oC DIP-20 20 parts per tube / 50 tubes per box
ST75C185CD 0 to 70 oC SO-20 (Tube) 40 parts per tube / 25 tubes per box
ST75C185CDR 0 to 70 oC SO-20 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST75C185CTR 0 to 70 oC TSSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST75C185BN -40 to 85 oC DIP-20 20 parts per tube / 50 tubes per box
ST75C185BD -40 to 85 oC SO-20 (Tube) 40 parts per tube / 25 tubes per box
ST75C185BDR -40 to 85 oC SO-20 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST75C185BTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN No SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 VDD Supply Voltage (+12V)
2 RA1 First Receiver Input